FAIRMOUNT PARK - September 27, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ye Country - 1:08.60 - November 26, 1977)

Purse: $15,000

Plus: $2,500 Starters Bonus
Plus: $5,400 IOA - lllinois Registered Owner Award
Available Money: $22,900
Value of Race: $17,500 1st $10,500, 2nd $3,500, 3rd $1,750, 4th $1,050, 5th $245, 6th $228, 7th $227
Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:26 Start: Good for all except 9 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E
15Jul25 3Fp* 5  Steal Poetic (Diego, Javier) 120 L
22Jul25 3FP? 1  Aeronyx (Santos, Ademar) 120 Lb
31Aug25 *MNR® 8  They See Me Do It (Felix, Julio) 120 L
28Aug25 'DEL® 7 Show' Em Nola (Ortega, Harold) 120 L bf
13Sep25 'FP° 3 Rare Beauty (Tavares, Javier) 126 Lb
9Sep25 *FP° 2 Chinatown Girl (Ortiz, Alvin) 120 L bf
--- 9  Princess Harper (Gonzalez, Alex) 121 Lb

Fractional Times: 23.09 47.39 1:00.34

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Steal Poetic, Chestnut Filly, by Stealcase out of Perfect Poet, by Oxbow.

Breeder: Albert Benton Salmon Jr.
Owner: GAB Secret Acres

Trainer: Retana, Gabe

PP Start 1/4 1/2
4 4 31 1/2 11
16 2Hea\d 31
6 3 4112 52
5 1 5t 412
32 615 615
2 5 11/2 21 1/2
77 7 7

Final Time: 1:13.51

(24:30) (12:95) (13:17)

Scratched Horse(s): Milaalah (Re-entered), Tizswiftysmusic (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $64,033

Pgm Horse
5  Steal Poetic
1  Aeronyx

8 They See Me Do It

Win Pl
12.60

ace Show Wager Type
4.20 2.60  $2.00 Exacta
2.60 2.20  $1.00 Trifecta

3.00  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

Winning Numbers
5-1

5-1-8

8-7

5 (3 correct)

5-1-
34
3-5
5-3-
3-5-3-5 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Foaled Mar 04, 2022 in Kentucky.

Payoff
29.40
59.60
13.86

2.80
17.80
203.85
92.75

Fin
113 1/2
23 1/2
3Neck
41 3/4

613 1/4

Pg
5

O N WN ©PF-

m Horse Name Start

Steal Poetic
Aeronyx

They See Me Do It
Show' Em Nola
Rare Beauty
Chinatown Girl
Princess Harper

~NAONPRFE WO N

1/4 1/2 Str
312 11 16
S112 32112 26

42 54 510 1/2
52112 4312 48112
63112 66 gll 12
Q12 oL 3712
J812 421 423112

Fin
113 1/2
J13112
317
417 1/4
519
620
433 1/4

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

5.30
1.30*
3.90
2.40
33.00
19.40
20.90

Pool
40,755
27,434
17,298

2,919

2,175
1,200

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

drew off,steady urging
checked into turn
outside trip, up show
angled out, no rally
veered out start

led to turn, stopped
dwelt start, trailed

Trainers: 5 - Retana, Gabe; 1 - Watkins, James; 8 - Kubinova, Eliska; 7 - Cook, Wesley; 3 - Retana, Gabe; 2 - Nesbitt, Amy; 9 - Bahena, Fernando

Owners: 5 - GAB Secret Acres; 1 - Bon Hills Racing LLC; 8 -Eliska Kubinova; 7 -Wesley Cook; 3 - GAB Secret Acres Il; 2 -Jean L. France; 9 -Odis

Grimes, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

STEAL POETIC pressed the pace, assumed command on the turn, drew off and widened through the drive under steady urging. AERONYX was crowded at
the start, pressed the pace along the rail, was checked entering the turn, angled out and closed to earn place. THEY SEE ME DO IT showed early speed in
an outside trip and got up for show in a steady effort. SHOW' EM NOLA raced outside early, dropped inside, bid along the rail on the turn, angled out and
failed to rally. RARE BEAUTY veered out at the start, raced inside early and was outrun. CHINATOWN GIRL came in at the start, set a pressured pace to
the turn, tired and stopped. PRINCESS HARPER dwelt at the start, fell far back and trailed. The stewards' posted an inquiry concerning the start. No

change was made.

Total Attendance: 0

Handle: $614,865

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FP&CY=USA&DATE=09/27/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FP&CY=USA&DATE=09/27/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

