FAIR MOUNT PARK - September 27, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ye Country - 1:08.60 - November 26, 1977)

Purse: \$15,000

Plus: \$2,500 Starters Bonus

Plus: \$5,400 IOA - Illinois Registered Owner Award

Available Money: \$22,900

Value of Race: \$17,500 1st \$10,500, 2nd \$3,500, 3rd \$1,750, 4th \$1,050, 5th \$245, 6th \$228, 7th \$227

Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:26 Start: Good for all except 9 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Jul25 ³ FP ⁴	5	Steal Poetic (Diego, Javier)	120	L	4	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ⁶	1 ^{13 1/2}	5.30	drew off,steady urging
22Jul25 ³ FP ²	1	Aeronyx (Santos, Ademar)	120	Lb	1	6	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹	2 ¹ 1/2	23 1/2	1.30*	checked into turn
31Aug25 ² MNR ⁶	8	They See Me Do It (Felix, Julio)	120	L	6	3	4 ^{1/2}	5 ²	5 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	3.90	outside trip, up show
28Aug25 ¹ DEL ⁸	7	Show' Em Nola (Ortega, Harold)	120	L bf	5	1	5 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	4 ²	4 ^{1 3/4}	2.40	angled out, no rally
13Sep25 ¹ FP ⁵	3	Rare Beauty (Tavares, Javier)	126	Lb	3	2	6 ¹⁵	6 ¹⁵	6 ¹²	5 ¹	33.00	veered out start
9Sep25 ³ FP ⁵	2	Chinatown Girl (Ortiz, Alvin)	120	L bf	2	5	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	6 ^{13 1/4}	19.40	led to turn, stopped
	9	Princess Harper (Gonzalez, Alex)	121	Lb	7	7	7	7	7	7	20.90	dwelt start, trailed

Fractional Times: 23.09 47.39 1:00.34 Final Time: 1:13.51

Split Times: (24:30) (12:95) (13:17)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Steal Poetic, Chestnut Filly, by Stealcase out of Perfect Poet, by Oxbow. Foaled Mar 04, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Albert Benton Salmon Jr.

Owner: GAB Secret Acres Trainer: Retana, Gabe

Scratched Horse(s): Milaalah (Re-entered), Tizswiftysmusic (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$64,033

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Steal Poetic	12.60	4.20	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-1	29.40	40,755
1	Aeronyx		2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	5-1-8	59.60	27,434
8	They See Me Do It			3.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-1-8-7	13.86	17,298
	•				\$1.00 Daily Double	3-4	2.80	2,919
					\$1.00 Daily Double	3-5	17.80	0
					\$0.50 Pick 3	5-3-5 (3 correct)	203.85	2,175
					\$0.50 Pick /	3-5-3-5 (3 correct)	92.75	1 200

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot i chomiance Ruming Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
5	Steal Poetic	4	3 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ⁶	1 ^{13 1/2}			
1	Aeronyx	6	2 ^{1/2}	32 1/2	2^{6}	2 ^{13 1/2}			
8	They See Me Do It	3	4 ²	5 ⁴	5 ¹⁰ 1/2	3 ¹⁷			
7	Show' Em Nola	1	5 ² 1/2	4 ³ 1/2	48 1/2	4 ¹⁷ 1/4			
3	Rare Beauty	2	6 ^{3 1/2}	6 ⁶	6 11 1/2	5 ¹⁹			
2	Chinatown Girl	5	11/2	21	3 ^{7 1/2}	6 ²⁰			
9	Princess Harper	7	7 ^{18 1/2}	7 ²¹	7 ^{23 1/2}	7 ^{33 1/4}			

Trainers: 5 - Retana, Gabe; 1 - Watkins, James; 8 - Kubinova, Eliska; 7 - Cook, Wesley; 3 - Retana, Gabe; 2 - Nesbitt, Amy; 9 - Bahena, Fernando

Owners: 5 - GAB Secret Acres; 1 - Bon Hills Racing LLC; 8 -Eliska Kubinova; 7 -Wesley Cook; 3 - GAB Secret Acres II; 2 -Jean L. France; 9 -Odis

Grimes, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

STEAL POETIC pressed the pace, assumed command on the turn, drew off and widened through the drive under steady urging. AERONYX was crowded at the start, pressed the pace along the rail, was checked entering the turn, angled out and closed to earn place. THEY SEE ME DO IT showed early speed in an outside trip and got up for show in a steady effort. SHOW' EM NOLA raced outside early, dropped inside, bid along the rail on the turn, angled out and failed to rally. RARE BEAUTY veered out at the start, raced inside early and was outrun. CHINATOWN GIRL came in at the start, set a pressured pace to the turn, tired and stopped. PRINCESS HARPER dwelt at the start, fell far back and trailed. The stewards' posted an inquiry concerning the start. No change was made.

Total Attendance: 0 Handle: \$614,865

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.